Headstock Assembly




Parts List: Headstock Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

i T 6294736......c..uen.. Faceplate........coovvviiviieii 3
2, 6295796..........ce... Nyloc Insert Socket Set SCrew...........coeveveevvneees 1/4-20x3/8" .......
C T 6294725.....cccueeen. SPUF CeNEET ... MT2 ..o,
T 3520B-204 .............. SPINAIE ..o
B, 3520B-205 .............. K Y ettt 8X8X75.....ccuve..
[ TP 3520B-206 .............. K Y ettt 8x8x45..............
Tieiaeinnnnn BB-6207ZZ.............. BEANNG «..vvvieiiii e 620727 .............
S FOT 3520B-208 .............. BUSHING ...t
1 IO 3520B-209 .............. CUSRION L.
10, 3520B-210 .............. HEAASTOCK ....cieevi e
1. BB-6206VV............. BEANNG .ovviiiiii i 6206VV ............
12, 6864006.................. Bearing Lock Washer..........cccooiiiiiiiii e
13 6549006.................. 2= T= 1T oo N |
14........... 3271081.................. HaNAWRhEEI ... oo e
5. TS-0270011 ............ Socket Set SCreW ........vvvvviiiiiieii e, 5/16-18x1/4"......
16...cconneee. 6143004.................. Collar RELAINING ......ieiiiiieeee e
17, 6644005.................. PIUNGET e
18...cccene. 3064711........c...... Lathe Guard BraCKet............ooeuuiiiiiiiiiieii e
19, 6294728......ccunneen. Safety GUAI.......c.uiieii e
20.....c...... JWL1642-164A........ Inverter, VFDO15S21A ......ccoooviiiiieiiiiieeeeiieeees 2HP, 220V ........
21, 6710015.......c......... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cocevvvevnieiiineeinnnnnn. #10-24x1/2".......
22,0, JWL1642-170.......... SIGNAL COMA c.vviiiiii e
23, 3520B-223 .............. Headstock Clamping Shaft...........ccoooviiiiiiii e,
24............ TS-0640091 ............ Nylon Lock HEX NUt .......oovvieiiiiiiiicciicce e 3/8"-16..............
25, 6095038.................. BUSHING...eecii e
26............ 6430045.................. KNOD ...
27 coinnn... 3268219.................. Handle, HEAdStOCK ........cvuiieiiii e
28, 3719189........ceee MOLOE SNEAVE ... e e
29, 2595036.........uceenn. Motor Assembly Plate ..........ccoouiiiiiiiiiii e
30, TS-0720091 ............ Lock Washer ........ociviiiiiiii e 38
31, TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cocevvvvevnieiinneennnnnne. 3/8-16x1-1/4"
32, 3520B-232 .............. 110 ] (o ) SO P 2HP, 220V, 60Hz
................ PM2000-MF .....c.cc...MOTOE FaN ..t
................ 70-4101-2.......cceec...MOLOT FAN COVEN ...t e
33, JWL1642-166.......... BraCKEL ... e
35, TS-0680042 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooiviiiiiiiiie e, T £
36, 6350031......cccunvenn. Motor Plate Locking Handle..............ccooeviiiiiii i,
37, JWL1642-130A........ Digital REAAOUL..........iiiiiiiiieii e
38, 3520B-238 .............. PlatE ..t
39, 3520B-239 .............. D (@ 2 0 ) = PPN
40............ JWL1642-127 .......... TaAP SCrEW...uuiieiii et M3x10...............
41............ TS-0253031 ............ Socket Head Button SCrew............ccoevevvvneennnnnee. #10-24x1/2".......
42............ JWL1642-134.......... TAP SCrEW..uuiiiiiiii et 1/4°x1/2" ...........
43............ TS-1540011 ............ R M3,
44............ TS-2361031 ............ Lock Washer ... M3,
45............ JWL1642-135.......... BraCKEL ... i
46............ 6295717 ....ccvevenennn. KNOD ..
.y T 3520B-247 .............. DOOT PANEI ...
48............ 3520B-248 .............. Speed Label......iiiiicii e
49............ 6708019.................. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevveveiiivinneecnnnnnn. #8-32x5/8".........
50, 6365012.................. DOOT HINQE ...t e
51............ 6295911.................. Pad. ..
52l 6860704 .................. Flat Washer ... 22
L3 T 6508007 ........ccvvnn.... N | PPN #8-32..iiiiis
54.......... 3520B-254 .............. CoNtrol Panel ......... i
55, 6295839.......cccuvnnn. PUSH/PUII SWIECH . ...ccviicc e
56...ccccuen.. 6821492.......cccuunn... SWILCH FWA/REV ...t



Y A 6295915........en. Control Pot ASSEMDBIY........iiiii i

58, 6813062.................. SPIING ettt
59, 3601006.................. Spindle LOCK PIUNGET .......oiiiiiieiiiii e
60............ 3520B-260 .............. Control Label.........coooeiiii
61l............ 6294786.................. Spindle Lock Bracket ............oviiiiiiiiiiiii e
62..cuuennnnn. 6077228......cvee MiICro V-Belt ....cooviiiiiiiieeeii 260J .............
63 3719188................ Spindle Sheave ...
64............ 3520B-264 .............. Locking Collar ... .o
65.. e 3058001........ccveeee. ClampP BOlt ...oceeeiiie e
66............ 3092095.......cceeeeeeee. ClAMP ..
67 . cevvennnnn. 6520009.................. Nylon Lock HeX NUt ........oooeeiviiiiiiiiieeiceeiiiin, 5/8"-11..........
68.....eennn. 6294787 ....ovvviiiannee POWET COT ...t
69...ennnnn. 6294790.......cccceeeeee. 1Y o] o] G ©7o] o IR PP
70...c........ JWL1642-165.......... Strain RelEf ..o
71............ 3520B-271 .............. a0 L= = o
T2, 6294744 .................. Face Plate WrenCh .......ccooouiviiiiiii e
T3, 3520B-273 .............. S SCrEW .. #10-24x1"......
74............ 6716139........cceneee. Flat Head Socket SCrew..........coovvvviveiineeinneennnn. 3/8-16%x1"......
75, 3520B-275 .............. Spindle Comparator Spur CENtEr .........c.vviviieiiiieiiieiiieeeieeeenn
6. JWL1642-183.......... Cable Clamp ...
T . TS-0560071 ............ HEX NUL. ... #10-24 ..........
78.ccunnnnn. TS-081C082............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw ..................... #10-24x1-1/2"
79 TS-069204 .............. WASHET ..ovvei #10...ooiiiinnns
80............ JWL1642-169.......... Braking RESISION .......covuiiiii i
8l 6430047 .......vvveennee. KNOD . e
82............ 3520B-282 .............. 2] = o3 ]
83, 6295838..........eeen. Phillips Round Head Machine Screw.................. M3x20...........
84............ TS-1490021 ............ HeX Cap SCreW ........vieiiiiiieiiieeee e M8x16...........
85..n. TS-0267021 ............ Socket Set SCreW ........veveeiviiiiiiieeeeee e 1/4-20x1/4"....
................ 6294754..................Knockout Rod Assembly (includes index # 86 thru 92) .............
86...uunnnnn. TS-0270031 ............ Socket Set SCreW .......ccceuvveiiiiiiiieiiiiiie e 5/16-18x3/8"..
87 i 3520B-287 .............. Slide HAaMMET ....ooviiiii e
88..iinnnn. 3520B-288 .............. Slide Handle.........oooiiiiii e
89............ 6295796.................. Nyloc Insert Socket Set Screw...........cccoeevvvneenn. 1/4-20x3/8.....
1[0 JUTTTT 3520B-290 .............. RO .
91............ 3520B-291 .............. Retaining Collar.........cocoiiiiiiei e
2. 3520B-292 .............. 2] = TS T F
93, 3520B-293 .............. INverter Label ... ...ccouiviiiii e
9. 3520B-294 .............. Warning Label ...,
95, 3520B-295 .............. Cord SNAP RING ..cevuiiiiiii e
96............ 3520B-296 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M3-0.5Px10...

33



Stand and Bed Assembly

34



Parts List: Stand and Bed Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, 3520B-101 .............. 27T PP 1
2, 3520B-102 .............. =T PP 2
I TR 6295754 ......ccvenenn. SEOP BOIt .. 2
................ 6294797 ..................Tool Rest Support Assembly (includes index #4 thru #12) .....................1
doiininnn... 3520B-104 .............. TOOI RESt SUPPOIT BASE ...u.cvviiiiiieiieeei et e e e e e e e e e e 1
B, 3520B-105 .............. o [0 - P 1
[ TP 3520B-106 .............. C-RiNG .1t S22, 1
Tooiiiiiieennn, 6710015.................. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvevvevivinneecnnnnnn. #10-24x1/2" ............... 4
< T 3520B-108 .............. TOOI SUPPOIT RO ...t e 1
1 T 6294763...........cc.... LocKing Handle...........iiiiiiei e 2
10, 3520B-110 .............. 20| PP 1
1. 6294770....cccccvvennnn. (01 F- U o1 o PP 1
12, TS-0650081 ............ Nylon Lock Hex NUL ........oveviiiinieriiiiiieeeiieeeeeee, 3/47-10. i, 1
13, 6294742.....ccccccuunn.. TOOI SUPPOIE oo 147 i, 1
................ 6295902..................Live Center Assembly (includes index #14 thru #17) ...........ccccceeveenn 1
14.......... 6295905.......cccuvnnne. [N O o1 (=T OO0 ] TSP 1
15, 6295904 .................. YT 1= o1 1= S I o TP 1
16....c...... 6295903.......c.0neeen. LIVe CeNLEr BOOY ....couuiiiiiiiei et 1
17, 6295906.................. [T =T o1 1= S (o To 1
18............ 3520B-118 .............. QUIIL. e 1
19......e. 6295909.........c..ee.. [T To I o = 1
20............ TS-0560071 ............ HEX NUL .. e #10-24 ..., 1
2 3520B-121 .............. ST S Yo = P #10-24x3/4" ................ 1
22, 6295910.......c..u.e..... LOCK HANGIE ... et 1
23, 3728005.................. QUIIILOCK SIBEVE ... it 1
24............ 3520B-124 .............. TAUISTOCK ..ot e e e 1
25, 3520B-125 .............. Tailstock Handwheel............oooiiiiii e 1
26............ 3520B-126 .............. TallStoCK HaNAIE ... .coeeiiieee e e 1
27 i, 6430045........ccuun..... KNOD .. 1
28..cin. 3268217......ccccenen [ =T 01 | 1
29, 3092095.................. (01 F= 1 o] o S 1
30, 6095038...........c...... BUSKNING ..t 1
31, 3708012.................. Tailstock Clamping Shaft..........c.ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
32 TS-0640091 ............ Nylon Lock Hex NUt ........coveviiiinieiiieeieceieeeeee, /8716, 1
33, TS-1490021 ............ HeX Cap SCrew ..o MBXL6.....evveeniiaieannes 1
3., 3520B-134 .............. COVET Plate c.ve e 1
35, 6295717 ....oveverennnn. LOCK KNOD ... e 1
36.......... TS-081C022............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... #10-24x3/8"................ 2
Y A TS-0270011 ............ Socket Set SCreW ......c..vveviiiinieiiiiine e, 5/16X1/4"......coveeeeaen. 2
38, 3096003.................. 1070 | - oSSR 1
39, 6760102.................. S SCIEW vt #10-32X1"..ceiieie, 1
40............ 3520B-140 .............. Powermatic Nameplate ............ooviiiiiiiiiii e 1
41............ 3058001.................. T ] | TP 1
42............ 6294773......ccvveenn Warning Label ... 1
43............ 3520B-143 .............. SR 1
44............ TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher ........ccuviiiiiiiiciiis v, 38 i, 12
45............ TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccoeevnvvivnieiiineennnne. 3/8x1-1/4".........n 12
46............ TS-0570031 ............ HEX NUL ..t /8716, 4
47 ... 6442000.................. Adjustable LeVEIBT ... 4
49............ 3520B-149 .............. LD LADEI .. 1
50, 3520B-150 .............. Comparator Rear Bracket............ooiviiiiiiiici e 1
51............ 3520B-151 .............. Comparator Rear CeNLEN ........ovu e e e 1
52, 6520009.................. Nylon Lock HEX NUt .........cccviviiiiiiiiice e, 5/8"-11 e, 1
53, TS-0680042 ............ Flat Washer.........ccooooviiiiiiiiic e 318" e 10
54............ 3520B-154 .............. BaCKEr Plate... ... e 1
55, TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer.........ccoooiviiiiiii e A" i, 2
56 TS-0207061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvvvevevineecnnnnnn. 1/47-20X1" ..o, 2
Y A 3520B-157 .............. RS L] o1 ST 1
58.ccciiiienn. 3520B-158 .............. RS £ o1 ST 1



Optional Accessories:

Index No. Part No.

................ 6294727B..........
T 3520B-310 ........
2, 6294763............
T 3520B-311 ........
S TS-0680042 ......
5o, TS-0720091 ......
G, TS-0209081 ......
................ 62947268B..........
T, 3520B-101 ........
(< JUT 3520B-102 ........
1 ST TS-0570031 ......
10 6442000............
11 TS-0720091 ......
12, TS-0209061 ......
13, TS-0680042 ......
14............ TS-0720091 ......
15, TS-0209081 ......

(reference only?

Bed Extensions

Description Size

...... 18" Bed Extension Assembly (includes items 1 thru 6)

...... EXENSION POSE ...
...... Locking Handle. ...
...... 18" Bed EXLENSION ...uieeiiiiee e e
...... Flat Washer..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3187
...... Lock Washer ........cccccoveiviiiiiiiiiiiee 3187
...... Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccoveeeveeennneeen..... 3/8-16x1-3/4"

...... 50" Bed Extension Assembly (includes items 7 thru 15)

...... L = 7= To PP
...... LB ittt
...... HeX NUL.....oviiiiicei e 318-16XD
...... (SN2 =Y
...... Lock Washer ........coocoveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 318"
......Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccevvvveeiivineeiinnnnnn. 3/8"x1-1/4" ...
...... Flat Washer..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee 3187
...... Lock Washer ........cocovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicen 3187
...... Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cceveevveeennneeen..... 3/8-16x1-3/4"

36




Optional Accessories: Outboard Turning Stand

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
................ 6294732..................Heavy Duty Outboard Turning Stand Assembly (items 1 thru7)...............
T, 3042503........c.cccvvnens TUrNING Stand BaSE .......ccieiiiiiieii e 1
2, 6295897 ......cveennnnns Offset Tool Support Pin.......c.ccooeeeuvinees 1.00” diameter........ccoeeevuvneens 1
TP 6295898.........cccvnnens Offset Tool Support Casting .................. 1.00" hole.........ocoevviiiiiiiiens 1
S 2695026..........cceu.... Screw LOCK ASSEMDIY .......coiiiiiiiiiii e 3
5o, 3423055......ccceiinnnnns TUrNING StANA LEQ ...cevviieeeiii e e e 1
B 6861700......c.eeeunnnns Lock Washer .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiienn, B8 e, 2
Tooiiiiiaeann, 6769002......c.cceunnnns Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........ccceeeeennee. 5/87-18 X 27, 2

37



Optional Accessories: Face Plates, Tool Supports and Misc.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
i T 6295902..........un.. Ball Bearing Tailstock Center (Not ShOWN) .........ccviviiiiiiiineiiierie e,
2, 6294736.......ccenen. 3" Face Plate........cooevvveviiiiiiiiiiiee 1-2/4-8 .,
I T 6294733.....ccceeen Remote ON/OFF SWItCh........ccoueiiiice e
T 6294740..........c..... Bowl Turning Tool Support (R.H.) ..o
S, 6294751 ... Bowl Turning Tool Support (L.H.) ..o
G, 6294739 B” TOOI SUPPOIT. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e eeees
T, 6294742.................. 147 TOOI SUPPOIT. ..ttt et e e e

38



Electrical Connections

HOLSIS3Y
Ivdg

SLIHM

Hovia
a3y
N33HD

ano| sw | v [ en [z [on | on [wav]iav [noid]

0000000000

2
&

HOVE

JLIHM

ALIHM m
_\l - Frar o
N33uD S
L0l QV31 43IMOd PiE
1D3NNOD ‘ANddNS ¥3IMOd ISVYHIE 04 310N
AddNS ¥Y3MOd ISYHIE\ISYHd L'AOEZ
g R
E ;
w._._I_{: 0 o T .|.||J
~ ¥3ILIWOINILOd |
(TYNOILO) HOLIMS 3LOW3Y ,
|
W
|
/' A3uo |
(a3
2
pu
HOLIMS ATWaM4
_ JLIHM Iﬁl..\
-
o |@
o) [
B2
‘M\

suoljdsuuoy |ed3d3|3 ayjeT] 90¢se

39



	3520B Lathe
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Unpacking
	Contents of the Shipping Container

	Assembly
	Comparator Rear Bracket
	Tool Caddy
	Guard
	Bed Extension (Optional Accessory)
	Shelf Assemblies (Optional)

	Grounding Instructions
	Adjustments
	Headstock and Tailstock Movement
	Cam Tightness
	Tool Support
	Locking Handles
	Live Center and Cone
	Indexer
	Centers – Installing and Removing
	Face Plate – Installing and Removing
	Comparator – Installing and Using
	Speed Change
	Sheave and Belt Alignment
	Checking Spindle Play
	Sheave/Drive Belt Replacement

	Operating Controls
	Operation
	Maintenance
	Indexer Positions
	Troubleshooting
	Recommended Lathe Speeds
	Replacement Parts
	Headstock Assembly
	Stand and Bed Assembly
	Optional Accessories: Bed Extensions
	Optional Accessories: Outboard Turning Stand
	Optional Accessories: Face Plates, Tool Supports and Misc.

	Electrical Connections
	Electrical: Remote ON/OFF Switch



